
AWS CWF International Listing   
 

6.4.2025 

Company Name Contact Name Country Phone 

4Front de Mexico S de RL de CV 
Mike Allen#1220, Edificio #8A 
Parque Industrial Reynosa 
Reynosa, Tamaulipas 88710 

Melisa Carballo/Laura Izquierdo 
Melisa.carballo@4frontes.com/ 
Laura.izquierdorodriguez@4frontes.c
om 

Mexico 899-921-8672, 
Ext.58678 

Acero Estrella 
Km 17½ Autopista Duarte 
Santiago, Dominican Republic 51000 

Scarlet A. Ceballos 

sceballos@estrella.com 

Dominican 
Republic 

809-247-3434 

Aceros y Estructuras del Norte, S.A. de C.V. 
CONSTRUACERO 
Carretera Zapotlan de Juarez 
Calle segunda #117 Col. Nueva Laguna Norte 
C.P. 27100 Torreón Coahuila 

Ing. Jorge A. Herrera Cervera 
Jorge.Herrera@construacero.com 

Mexico 871 727 4278 

Acesta S.A. de C.V. 
Camino a La Tijera No. 199 Col. La Tijera 
Tlajomulco de Zuniga, Jalisco Mexico 45645 

Ing. Ricardo Navarro Lopez 
rnavarro@acesta.mx 

Mexico 52-33-3898-2440 
Ext 2440 

Aciarium Estructuras S.A. de C.V. 
Km 207 + 700 Carretera Chihuahua - Delicias 
S/N 
Aquiles Serdo, Chihuaha, 31650 
México 

René Holguin 
rholguin@aciarium.mx 

Mexico 52 614-429-66-00 
Ext 2606 

ANJ Industrial Fabricating Ltd. 
738 Polymoore Dr. 
Corunna N0N IG0 
Ontario 

Aron Worton 
aron.worton@anjindustrial.com 

Canada 519-336-4265 
Ext 242 

Baowu Heavy Industries Co., Ltd. 
No.39# South Red Flag MaAnshan City 
MaAnshan, Anhui Province/PR.C 243071 

Wang Liqun 
2806394838@qq.com 

China (0086) 185 05555 
189 

Britespan Building Systems Inc. 
71 North Street 
Wingham, ON, Canada 
N0G 2W0 

David Hallam 
dhallam@britespanbuildings.com 

Canada 800-407-5846 

PTW Energy Services Ltd. 
285188 Frontier Road 
Rock View County 
Alberta, Canada 
T1X0V9 

Anjum Amir 
Aamir@ptwenergy.com 

Canada 587-830-6422 

Arabian International Company (AIC) for 
steel structure 
Al Jezzirah Al Hamrah, Rak Investment 
Authority 
Block 60102, Ras Al Khaimah 
Ras Al Khaimah, 6256 

Mohammed Sameer Mohammed 
m.samir@aicsteel.com 

United Arab 
Emirates 

+971-7244-7372 
Ext 4526 

Arabian International Company 
P.O. Box 41017, 
Kilo 40, Old Makkah Road 
Jeddah, Saudi Arabia 21521 

Mohammed Sameer Mohammed 
m.samir@aicsteel.com 

Saudi Arabia +966-12-5910999 
Ext 2430 

ASSENT STEEL INDUSTRIES LLC 
Dubai Industrial City (DIC) 
Dubai, 38436 United Arab Emirates 

Hari Pothancheri 
hari.pothancheri@assentsteel.com 

United Arab 
Emirates 

+971-424-71200 
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Breton Steel 2016, Inc. 
500 Sagard Street 
St-Bruno, Quebec, J3V-6C2 
Canada 

Michel Arsenault 
michela@bretonsteel.com 

Canada 450-653-9999 
Ext 238 

Calhoun Super Structures Ltd. 
530 Mooney Street 
Goderich, Ontario 
N7A OA6 

Andre Cousteils 
acousteils@calhoun.ca 

Canada 800.265.3994 
Ext:206 

Canadian Phoenix Steel Products 
289 Horner Avenue 
Etobicoke, Ontario M8Z4Y4 

Kumar Amit 
kamit@canadianphoenix.com 

Canada 416.259.1113 

Canatal Industries 
2885 Boulevard Frontenac Sud 
Thetford Mines, Quebec 
G1R 2P6 

Eddy Dorion 
edorion@canatal.net 

Canada 418-281-4891 

CIMTAS Celik Imalat Montaj ve Tesisat A.S. 
ATA Mah. Sanayi Cad. No.: 52 Gemlik 16600 
Bursa-Turkey 

Omer Yuceisik 
oyuceisik@cimtas.com 

Turkey +90 224 5190256 
Ext 1603 

CIMTAS Gemi Insa Sanayi ve Tic. A.S. 
Kocaeli Serbest Bolgesi 102. Cd. No:5 
Yenikoy/Basiskele 

Cafer Cici 
ccici@cimtasshipyard.com 

Turkey +90 262 341 4282 
Ext 6500 

Changshu Yahgee Modular Building Co., Ltd. 
No.5 Jiulong Lu, New & Hi–tech Industrial 
Development Zone 
Changshu City, Jiangsu 215550 
Jiangsu Province, China 

Zhu Jianyi 
zhujianyi@yahgee.com 

China 136 1621 2242 

COOEC - Fluor Heavy Industries Co., Ltd. 
No. 99 Pinggang Road, Gaolan Port Economic 
Zone 
Zhuhai, Guangdong 519050 

Ren Xiao 
xiao.ren@cooecfluor.com.cn 

China +86-0756-6966015 

CRRC SIFANG CO., LTD. 
No.9, HongPing Road 
Chengyang District 
Qingdao City, 266111 
Shandong Province 

Shibin Guo 
guoshibin@crrcsfc.cc 

China +86 532 68682915 

Dongkuk S & C Co., Ltd - Nam-gu Plant 
62, Daesong-ro, Nam-gu 
Pohang-Si, Gyeongsangbuk-do, 
South Korea 790-240 

Dongwoon Jeon 
jdw8398@dongkuksnc.co.kr 

South Korea 82-10-8769-8398 

Dongkuk S & C Co., Ltd - Ocheon-eup Plant 
239, Songdeok-ro, Ocheon-eup, Nam-gu 
Pohang-Si, Gyeongsangbuk-do, 
South Korea 37863 

Sangseop Lee 
part0810@dongkuksnc.co.kr 

South Korea 82-10-9025-0810 

Exportadora de Postes GDL S.A. de C.V. 
Grupo POLESA 
1980 Int. 304 Antiguo Camino a la Capilla 
Ixtlahuacan de los Membrillos, Jalisco 45870 

Lazaro Magaña Martinez 
lazaro.magana@polesa.com.mx 

Mexico +52-333-668-6300 
Ext 6621 

FORMEX MEXICO S.A. de C.V. 
Blvd. Magna # 2000 Plan de Guadalupe 
Ramos Arizpe, COAH 25947 

Valentin Sarabia Rodriguez 
valentin.sarabia@magna.com 

Mexico +152 844-1225614 
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Greco Aluminum Railings, Ltd. 
3255 Wyandotte Street East 
Windsor, Ontario N9Y 1E9 

Hector MacFarland 
hector.mcfarland@grecorailings.com 

Canada 
  

519-966-4210 
Ext. 124 

Gutiérrez Hermosillo Estructuras, S.A. de 
C.V. 
Calzada Antonio Narro # 2780 
Col. Lomas de Guadalupe 
Saltillo, COAH 25070 

Marco Gutiérrez Hermosillo 
mgutierrez@gutierrezhermosilo.com
.mx 

Mexico +52 844 419-1348 

Holding Prefabricados S.A. de C.V. 
Fraccion Nueva 2 S/N, Parque Industrial 
Atitalaquia 
Municipio de Atitalaquia Hidalgo 49970 

Pedro Julio Patiño Morales 
pjgpm66@gmail.com 

Mexico 011 5255 9185 
1206 

Hyster-Yale México, S.A. de C.V. 
Industria Automotriz No.3090, Parque 
Industrial Saltillo 
Ramos Arizpe, Coah. 25903 

Julio Cesar Picaso 
julio.picaso@hyster-yale.com 

Mexico 844-411-0500 
Ext. 0506 

Imper de Chihuahua S.A. de C.V. 
Maguey #3500, Nombre de Dios Industrial 
Zone 
Chihuahua, Mexico 31110 

Luis Carlos Enriquez 
l.enriquez@canoestructuras.com 

Mexico 614-419-1888 

Les Constructions Beauce Atlas, Inc. 
600 First Avenue, Industrial Park 
Saint Marie de Beauce, QC G6E-1B5 CAN 

David Veilleux-Poulin 
DVeilleux-poulin@beauceatlas.com 

Canada 418-387-4872 
Ext:1322 

Locweld, Inc. 
50 Iberville 
Candiac, Quebec H4A 3K4 
Canada 

Thomas Byrne Canada 450-659-9661 
Ext 292 

MacDougall Steel Erectors, Inc. 
168 Industrial Drive 
Borden-Carleton 
PE, CANADA C0B 1X0 

Shane MacEachern 
smaceachern@mseinc.ca 

Canada 902-303-3465 

Mageba Bridge Products Pvt, Ltd. 
J15, Unit 1V CTI Industrial Estate 
Howrah, West Bengal 711113 

Shibsankar Karmakar 
skarmakar@mageba.in 
info@mageba.in 

India 91 33-2290 0250 
to 53 

Manufactura Zapaliname, S.A. de C.V. 
Seccion Powerbrace RPD 
Carretera Saltillo Zacataecas, #KM 4.5 Parque 
Industrial La Angostura 
Saltillo, Coahuila Mexico 25315 

Martha Paola Flores Ramirez 
pflores@powerbrace.com 

Mexico 52-844-5061710 

Metal Perreault, INC 
167 Rue Armnand Bombardier CP, 4029 
Donnacona, Quebec G3M 2X2 

Nicholas Leclerc 
nicolas.leclerc@metalperreault.com 

Canada 418-285-4499 
Ext. 227 

MetalMecanica del Caribe S.A. 
Avenida Petapa, 53 - 01 Zona 12 
Guatemala City, 01001 

Fredy Mendez 
controldecalidad@metamecasa.com 

Guatemala 502 2479 4590 

Middle East Industrial Training Institute 
Tarif Road, Mafraq, Industrial Area  
P.O. Box 33229 Abu Dhabi 

Haitham Akkila 
info@meiti-uae.com 
www.meiti-uae.com 

Abu Dhabi +971.2.596.5751 

MQM Quality Manufacturing Ltd. 
2676 Rue du Commerce, 
Tracadie-Sheila, NB E1X1G5 
CANADA 

Maxime Arseneault 
maxime.arseneault@mqm.ca 

Canada 506-395-7777 
Ext. 235 
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Ningbo Zhonglian Steel Structure Co., Ltd. 
5th Floor, No. 438 Zhu Jiang Nan Road Beilun 
Ningbo, Zhejiang, China 315800 

Alex Ma 
alex.ma@nssteel.com.cn 

China +86-574 86839333 
Ext 1052 

Norseman Structures 
3815 Wanuskewin Road 
Saskatoon, SK S7P 1A4 

Baldomero Cuellar 
quality@norsemanstructures.com 
bcuellar@norsemanstructures.com 

Canada 306-385-2810 
306-850-3523 

Nova Bus 
155 Marie Victorin Road 
St. Francois du Lac, QC JOG 1MO 
Canada 

Alexandru Bodea 
Alexandru.bodea@volvo.com 

Canada +1 514-268-6397 

POSCO E&C Vietnam Co., Ltd., Nhontrach 
Factory 
Lot 8, Tran Phu Street, Nhon Trach 1 
Industrial Zone 
Dong Nai Province, Viet Nam 

Lee Jung Woo Viet Nam 809-247-3434 

Powergear Limited 
B-33, Phase II, 5th Main Road, 
MEPZ-SEZ 
Tambaram, Chennai - 600045 

K.B. Dhinagaran 
dhinagaran.kb@powergearlimited.co
m 

India 91-44-42901111 
Ext 116 

Preacero Pellizzari Mexico S.A. de C.V. 
Carretera Federal 140 Xapala-Veracruz 
Km 93 S/N Colonia Bruno Pagliai 
Veracruz, 91697 

Miguel A. Gamboa 
qa@preacero.com.mx 

Mexico 229-155-2828 
Ext 24 

Qingdao Haibo Punching & Sheet Metal Co. 
No. 88 Tianshan Second Road 
Tongji Sub-District Office, Jimo District 
Qingdao City, Shandong Province, China 
266228 

Xin Gao 
gaowudi@126.com 

China 1 86 045 13532 

Qingdao Haizheng Light Alloy Co., Ltd. 
No.8, 2nd Jiefang Road, Jimo District 
Qingdao City 
Shanghai Province, China 266200 

Yang Zhilong 
18563929287@163.com 

China 0086-18563-
929278 

Qingdao Jinlong Railway Vehicle Equipment 
Co., Ltd 
No. 267,Kehai Road, 
Hi-Tech Development Zone 
Qingdao City 

Gao Hongtao 
crh789@163.com 

China 13335098521 
0532-55676195 

Qingdao Jintie Rail Vehicle Accessories Co. 
Ltd 
No.728, Ao Dongbei Road Jihongtan Street 
Chengyang District 
Qingdao, China 266111 

Piganag Zhang 
qingdaojintieCWF@163.com 

China 0086.0532.878022
29 

Qingdao Victall Railway Co., Ltd. 
West End of Songshan Road, 
Airport Industrial Park 
Chengyang District, Qingdao 266108 

Lv Yanfei 
lyf@victall.com 

China 86 186 7895 0900 

Recal Estructuras S.A. de C.V. 
Carretera a la Capilla KM 15 Interior 2 San 
Jose del Castillo 
El Salto, Jalisco, Mexico 45685 

Luis Arturo Herrera Franco 
luis.hfranco@recalglobal.com 

Mexico 52-33-3668-0606 
Ext 2614 

Constructora Rovasa Humberto Espino Mexico 55.391.83136 
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Antigua Carretera Torreon San Pedro 
S/N 
Torreon 
Coahuila, Mexico 27019 

Humberto.espino@rovasa.mx 

Shanghai Matsuo Steel Structure Co., Ltd. 
No. 815 Xizha Road, Xidu Zhen, 
Shanghai 201401 

Wang Xiaojie 
wangxj@matsuo.com.cn 

China 86-21-5715-8080 

Shanghai Power Civil Construction Co., Ltd. 
No. 128 QuWu Road Minghang District 
Shanghai, 200241 

Liu Ming 
lm8417639@163.com 

China 86 021 5487 2176 

Sprint Precision Technologies (JIANGSU) 
Co.,LTD. 
No.195, Xingang Avenue 
Jingjiang City, Jiangsu Province China 

Qiao Yongpeng 
Yp_qiao@sprint-tech.com 

China 86-18951417588 

Structure SBL, Inc. 
35B, Rue Industrielle 
Saint-Benoit-Labre, Quebec G0M 1P0 

David Rancourt 
drancourt@structuresbl.com 

Canada 418-228-0344 

Tecnologia Estructural Mexicana S.A. de C.V. 
Calle Valle del Guadiana No. 448, Parque 
Industrial Entre Calle Tamazula y Piedras 
Negras 
Gomez Palacio, Durango 35070 Mexico 

Jose Alberto Robles Mejia 
arobles@tecnologiaestructural.com 

Mexico 871-7-19-10-00 
Ext:231 

Thai Herrick Co., Ltd. - Rayong 
131/1 M.3 Bankai-Noglalok Rd., Bankhai 
Rayong, Thailand 21120 

Napatsawan Kornwipasruang 
napatsawank@thaiherrick.com 

Thailand 662-802-6684 to 90 

Tim del Mayab S.A. de C.V. 
Sky Park Parque Industrial, Merida – Peto 
Km.1, Centro 
Merida, Other 97370 Mexico 

Pedro Julio Patino Morales 
Pericotauro1@hotmail.com 

Mexico (52) 55 9185 1206 

Tianjin Bomesc Offshore Engineering 
Company Limited 
No. 53 Bohai 27th Road Harbour Economic 
Area 
Tianjin, China 300452 

Dai Xingnan 
daixingnan@bomesc.com 

China +86 13001 321 438 

United Metal Buildings S.A. de C.V. 
Blvd. Bicentenario Poniente #105 Parque 
Industrial Bicentenario 
Atotonilco de Tula, Hildalgo 42980 Mexico  

Juan Pablo Fregoso 
jpfregoso@umbs.com.mx 

Mexico (55) 48803195 

Vatana Phaisal Engineering Co., Ltd. 
1/7 Moo 5, Chachoengsao-Kabinburi Road 
Amphur Srimahosod, Prachinburi, Thailand 
25190 

Sunti Khenwang 
Sunti.k@vpe.co.th 

Thailand 66-037-625888 
Ext 770 

Weifang Highlight Tapered Steel Tube Co., 
Ltd 
West to Tengfei Road, South to Dongfeng 
West, 
Weicheng Economic Development Zone, 
Weifang City, Shandong Province 

Jeff Wang 
jeffwang@hlt.cn 

China +86 536-8883399 

William Hare U.A.E. LLC 
Mussafah Industrial Area, M45, 
Plot No: 3 
Abu Dhabi 

Sasa Marinkovic 
sasa.marinkovic@hare.com 

United Arab 
Emirates 

+971-255-10444 
Ext 304 
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Weifang Wilda Machinery Co., Ltd. 
No.3, Yongkang Street, Weifang Economic 
Development Zone 
Weifang City, 
Shandong Province, China 261057 

Victor Wang 
Wilda.wang@vip.163.com 

China 86-536-8651769/ 
Mobile:+86-135 
0649 6031 

Zhejiang Jiuli Steel Structure Engineering 
Co., Ltd. 
Huzhi Road No. 3009, 
Balidian Town, Wuxing District 
Huzhou, Zhejiang 313008 

Shuping Zhu 
zhushuping@jiuli.com 

China 15268708058 
0572 2539425 
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